OP \$40.00 87428106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alloy Specialties, Inc.		11/16/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nicholas C. Dinges
Street Address:	243 E. Main Street
City:	Amboy
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61310
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Alloy Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7
City:	Ransom
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60470
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87428106	LEATHERHEAD METALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: tproehl@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanja Proehl
SIGNATURE:	/Tanja Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0702

900474354

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Alloy Specialties, Inc., an Illinois corporation having an address of P.O. Box 7, Ransom, Illinois 60470 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the following U.S. trademark application (the "Trademark"):

Mark	Class / Goods	Trademark Serial No.
LEATHERHEAD METALS	14: Medals and medallions	87/428,106

WHEREAS, Nicholas C. Dinges, a U.S. citizen, having an address at 243 E. Main Street, Amboy, Illinois 61310 and Assignor are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said Trademark along with the goodwill of the business portion symbolized by the Trademark equally as joint owners. Nicholas C. Dinges and Assignor are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignees".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignees all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations, as joint owners equally.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in two counterparts (including by means of signature pages transmitted via electronic mail), any one of which need not contain the signatures of more than one party. Each signature will be deemed to be: (a) an original; and (b) valid, binding, and enforceable. All such counterparts taken together will constitute one and the same instrument. This Trademark Assignment

1

Agreement shall become binding when one or more counterparts taken together shall have been executed by the parties, and the Effective Date of this Trademark Assignment Agreement is the date the last of the parties executes such counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the dates set forth below:

<u>ASSIGNOR:</u>

ALLOY SPECIALTIES, INC.

Date:	November	Ma	2018
my Care	HOVEHINGE	1812	EU 10

Sy:

Name: Jim Coonan Title: Owner

ASSIGNEES:

NICHOLAS (C. DINGES
------------	-----------

Date: November ___, 2018

Ву:

Name: Nicholas C. Dinges

ALLOY SPECIALTIES, INC.

Date: November 🎉, 2018

BV:

Name: Jim Coonan Title: Owner Agreement shall become binding when one or more counterparts taken together shall have been executed by the parties, and the Effective Date of this Trademark Assignment Agreement is the date the last of the parties executes such counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the dates set forth below:

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 11/16/2018

	ALLOY SPECIALTIES, INC.
Date: November, 2018	By: Name: Jim Coonan Title: Owner
ASSIGNEES:	
Date: November <u>/5</u> , 2018	NICHOLAS C. DINGES By: Name: Nicholas C. Dinges
	ALLOY SPECIALTIES, INC.
Date: November, 2018	By: Name: Jim Coonan Title: Owner

2